From: Habersham County cgibson@habershamga.com Subject: Public Spaces PSA including tennis courts

Date: April 6, 2022 at 11:21 AM





FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 6, 2022 Media Contact: Carolyn Gibson, Public Information Officer; cgibson@habershamga.com

Habersham County's Public Spaces Ensuring the use of all public facilities to their fullest potential

CLARKESVILLE – Habersham County's mission is to preserve, protect, and enhance our community's natural beauty and cultural heritage to provide a quality of life that ensures Habersham County is a great place to live and raise a family now and for future generations.

With this in mind, Habersham County works to provide solutions for all citizens and ensure the use of all public facilities to their fullest potential. Therefore, the Habersham County Board of Commissioners is pleased to share that numerous public facilities in Habersham County located outside of the Ruby C. Fulbright Aquatic Center, including tennis courts, are now available.

In Cornelia, the Oak Street Park and the Big City Parks are unique public spaces to enjoy. In addition, citizens and visitors can use the tennis courts here for free and enjoy the basketball courts and other features.

In Clarkesville, North Georgia Technical College offers free use of their tennis facilities by appointment through their student life department. Citizens can request reservations for the courts through Campus Life Director Sherry Seal at sseal@northgatech.edu.

The Habersham Board of Education also offers the use of tennis courts for tournaments at Habersham County Schools with a reservation. Habersham County's Recreation Department will handle these reservations, and a citizen can make a reservation by contacting the department at (706) 754-3650.

Habersham County would like to thank our community partners for organizing a complete list of these public facilities. We look forward to helping our citizens find and use all public facilities in Habersham County.

##########

Habersham Commission Office | 130 Jacob's Way, Clarkesville, GA 30523

<u>Unsubscribe joy@nowhabersham.com</u>

<u>Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent by cgibson@habershamga.com powered by

